
Expression of Interest for Work Stream 2 Topics 
 
Introduction 
The CCWGAccountability (CCWGACCT) is seeking volunteers to participate in subgroups for 
each of the nine identified Work Stream 2 topics. This Expression of Interest is designed to 
provide an open, transparent way to indicate your interest in participating in this subgroup work.  
 
There are two ways to volunteer:  
 

1. As an active participant who wishes to engage in the daytoday discussions of the 
particular topic. Each active participant is expected to spend at least 35 hours per week 
on subgroup work and will have posting rights to the mailing list. 

 
2. As an observer who wishes to follow the topic discussion but not actively participate at 

the subgroup level. Observers are not expected to spend time on subgroup work 
and will not have posting rights to the mailing list. 

 
Each subgroup will be responsible for developing the framework for discussion, putting forward 
suggestions and proposing solutions to the full CCWGACCT on its respective topic. While the 
majority of work will take place at the subgroup level, all decisions about utilizing outputs of the 
subgroup will be made during Plenary calls by the full CCWGACCT. 
 
This subgroup system for organizing Work Stream 2 has been implemented to allow work to 
take place effectively and within reasonable timeframes. Subgroups are expected to be small, 
coherent groups with diverse participation from across the CCWGACCT. The subgroups will 
develop recommendations for each topic, and their work will later be considered, revised and 
shaped by the full CCWGACCT. 
 
The coChairs will assess the list of volunteers for each topic area and try to encourage balance 
of representation from across the CCWGACCT to determine the makeup of each subgroup. 
From the list of volunteers, the coChairs will nominate lead drafters or rapporteurs for each 
subgroup, and the full CCWGACCT will discuss and finalize the makeup of subgroup’s 
volunteers. 
 
You do not have to volunteer for a subgroup to influence the result of the topic. 
Participation in the full CCWG Plenary discussions will allow every member or participant 
the opportunity to provide input on any given topic. Your time commitment is up to you. 
 
 
Instructions for using the document 
Using the blue and orange boxes below, please enter your name and email address into the 
topics you have an interest in volunteering in.  

● Entering your name in the blue box means you’d like to volunteer as an active 
participant 

● Entering your name in the orange box means you’d like to volunteer as an observer. 
 



NOTE:  The names that have been highlighted in yellow represent those participants who 
have indicated an interest in serving as the subgroup’s rapporteur(s) 
 
Topics  Quick links:  

Diversity 
Human Rights 
Jurisdiction 
Ombudsman 
SO/AC Accountability 
Staff Accountability 
Transparency 
Reviewing the Cooperative Engagement Process (CEP) 
Guidelines on Good Faith Conduct in Participating in Board Removal Discussions 

 
 
   



 

Diversity 
Active participant 

Farzaneh Badii  farzaneh.badii@gmail.com 

Olga Cavalli  olgacavalli@gmail.com 

Paul Twomey  paul.twomey@argopacific.com 

Rafik Dammak  rafik.dammak@gmail.com 

Snehashish Ghosh   snehashish@nixi.in 

Pam Little  pam.little@zodiaccorp.com 

Guru Acharya  gurcharya@gmail.com 

Chris LaHatte  ombudsman@icann.org 

Niels ten Oever  niels@article19.org 

Tijani Ben Jemaa  tijani.benjemaa@topnet.tn 

Ghislain de Salins  ghislain.desalins@finances.gouv.fr 

Sebastien Bachollet (ALAC)  sebastien(at)bachollet.com 

Sonigitu Ekpe  soekpe@gmail.com 

 Alain Bidron  alain.bidron@orange.com 

Malcolm Hutty  malcolm@linx.net 

Jorge Cancio  Jorge.Cancio@bakom.admin.ch 

Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

Dalila Rahmouni   dalila.rahmouni@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Gangesh Varma  gangesh.varma@nludelhi.ac.in 

Seun Ojedeji  seun.ojedeji@gmail.com 



Pär Brumark  brumark@telia.com 

Rinalia Abdul Rahim  rinalia.abdulrahim@gmail.com 

Finn Petersen  Finpet@erst.dk 

Olivier Muron  olivier.muron@orange.com 

Fiona Asonga  fasonga@kixp.or.ke 

Beran D. Gillen  berandondeh@gmail.com 

Mona Al Achkar  maj_aj@hotmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Pascal Bekono  pbekono@gmail.com 

Edward Morris  egmorris1@toast.net 

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Shreedeep Rayamajhi  rayamajhishreedeep@gmail.com 

Aarti Bhavana  aarti.bhavana@nludelhi.ac.in 

Corinne Cath  corinnecath@gmail.com 

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Robin Gross  robin@ipjustice.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 



Jimson Olufuye  jolufuye@kontemporary.net 

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Pedro da Silva  pedro.ivo@itamaraty.gov.br 

Vinay Kesari  vinay.kesari@gmail.com 

Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Manal Ismail  manal@tra.gov.eg 

Jordan Carter  jordan@internetnz.net.nz  

Ayaovi Olévié Kouami  olivierkouami@gmail.com 

Alan Greenberg  alan.greenberg@mcgill.ca 

Isaac Maposa  icann@isaacmaposa.com 

Isaque Manteiga Joaquim  isatex20@gmail.com 

Satish Babu  sbabu@ieee.org 

Sarah Kiden  skiden@gmail.com 

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Jan Scholte  jan.scholte@globalstudies.gu.se 

Julie Hammer  julie.hammer@bigpond.com 

Rachel Pollack Ichou  rachel.l.pollack@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   



   

 
 
Board Liaison: Lousewies van der Laan & Lito Ibarra (backup) 

 
 
 

Human Rights 
Active participant 

Tatiana Tropina   

Daniel Appelman  dappelman@mhllp.com 

Kavouss Arasteh   

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Paul Twomey   

Paul McGrady  policy@paulmcgrady.com (willing to chair or 
cochair) 

Rafik Dammak   

Shreedeep Rayamajhi  rayamajhishreedeep@gmail.com 

Aarti Bhavana  aarti.bhavana@nludelhi.ac.in 

Corinne Cath  corinnecath@gmail.com 

Chris LaHatte  ombudsman@icann.org 

Erich Schweighofer  Erich.Schweighofer@univie.ac.at 

Tijani Ben Jemaa  tijani.benjemaa@topnet.tn  

David McAuley   

Niels ten Oever  niels@article19.org 

Matthew Shears   

Nigel Roberts   



Konstantinos Komaitis   

Robin Gross   

Steve Metalitz  met@msk.com 

Vicky Sheckler  vsheckler@riaa.com 

Patrick Charnley  patrick.charnley@ifpi.org 

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Susan Payne  susan.payne@valideus.com 

Malcolm Hutty   

Jorge Cancio   

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

Brett Schaefer   

Griffin Barnett  gbarnett@mayerbrown.com 

Pär Brumark  brumark@telia.com 

Farzaneh Badii   

Raoul Plommer  plommer@gmail.com 

Bastiaan Goslings  bastiaan.goslings@amsix.net 

Andrew Mack  amack@amglobal.com 

Rudi Daniel  rudi.daniel@gmail.com 

Milagros Castañon  mcastanon@rree.gob.pe 

Stefania Milan  icanned@stefaniamilan.net 

   

   

   

   



   

   

 
Observer 

Edward Morris   

Avri Doria   

Guru Acharya   

Sabine Meyer   

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Ellen Blackler  ellen.m.blackler@disney.com 

Angie Graves   

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Iren Borissova  iborissova@verisign.com 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Sonigitu Ekpe   

Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

Matt Edbrooke  m.edbrooke@icloud.com 

Beth Goldberg  beth.goldberg23@gmail.com 

Pedro da Silva  pedro.ivo@itamaraty.gov.br 

Mary Uduma  mnuduma@yahoo.com 

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Gangesh Varma  gangesh.varma@nludelhi.ac.in 

Vinay Kesari   

Chris Wilson  cwilson@21cf.com 



Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Jordan Carter  jordan@internetnz.net.nz 

Ayaovi Olévié Kouami  olivierkouami@gmail.com 

Seun Ojedeji  seun.ojedeji@gmail.com 

Rinalia Abdul Rahim  rinalia.abdulrahim@gmail.com 

Bradley Silver  bradley.silver@timewarner.com 

Alex Deacon  alex_deacon@mpaa.org 

Isaque Manteiga Joaquim  isatex20@gmail.com 

Isaac Maposa  icann@isaacmaposa.com 

Steve DelBianco  sdelbianco@NetChoice.org 

Isabel Rutherfurd  iar@amazon.com  

Rachel Pollack Ichou  rachel.l.pollack@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Board Liaison: Markus Kummer & Lousewies van der Laan (backup) 

 
 
 

Jurisdiction 
Active participant 

Farzaneh Badii  farzaneh.badii@gmail.com 



Tatiana Tropina  t.tropina@mpicc.de 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Phillip Marano  pmarano@mayerbrown.com 

Kavouss Arasteh  kavouss.arasteh@gmail.com 

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Edward Morris  egmorris1@toast.net 

Paul McGrady  policy@paulmcgrady.com  

Snehashish Ghosh  snehashish@nixi.in 

Guru Acharya  gurcharya@gmail.com 

Pranesh Prakash  pranesh@cisindia.org 

Corinne Cath  corinnecath@gmail.com 

Erich Schweighofer  Erich.Schweighofer@univie.ac.at 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

David McAuley   

Matthew Shears   

Nigel Roberts   

Konstantinos Komaitis   

Robin Gross   

Steve DelBianco  sdelbianco@netchoice.org 

Ghislain de Salins  ghislain.desalins@finances.gouv.fr 

Rafael Perez Galindo   

Steve Metalitz  met@msk.com 

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Barbara Wanner  bwanner@uscib.org 

Jimson Olufuye  jolufuye@kontemporary.net 



Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Jeff Neuman  jeff.neuman@comlaude.com 

Alain Bidron  alain.bidron@orange.com 

Jorge Cancio   

Sonigitu Ekpe   

Jyoti Panday  pandayjyoti@gmail.com 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

Christopher Wilkinson  mail@christopherwilkinson.eu 

Pedro da Silva  pedro.ivo@itamaraty.gov.br 

Mary UDUMA  mnuduma@yahoo.com 

Vinay Kesari  vinay.kesari@gmail.com 

Paul Rosenzweig  paul.rosenzweig@redbranchconsulting.com 

Griffin Barnett  gbarnett@mayerbrown.com 

Parminder Jeet Singh  parminder@itforchange.net  

Milton Mueller  milton@gatech.edu 

Ayden Férdeline  icann@ferdeline.com 

Jordan Carter  jordan@internetnz.net.nz 

Phil Buckingham  phil@dotadvice.co.uk 

Pär Brumark  brumark@telia.com 

Simon Jansson  simon.jansson888@gmail.com 

Finn Petersen  Finpet@erst.dk 

Andrew Harris  andharr@amazon.com  

Jandyr Santos  jandyr.santos@itamaraty.gov.br 

   

   



   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Carlos Raul Gutierrez  crg@isoccr.org 

Olga Cavalli  olgacavalli@gmail.com 

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Rafik Dammak   

Aarti Bhavana  aarti.bhavana@nludelhi.ac.in 

Sabine Meyer   

Tijani Ben Jemaa  tijani.benjemaa@topnet.tn 

Patrick Charnley  patrick.charnley@ifpi.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Ellen Blackler  ellen.m.blackler@disney.com 

Athina Fragkouli   

David Maher  dmaher@pir.org 

Iren Borissova  iborissova@verisign.com 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Matt Edbrooke  m.edbrooke@icloud.com 

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Gangesh Varma  gangesh.varma@nludelhi.ac.in 



Chris Wilson  cwilson@21cf.com 

Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Manal Ismail   

Seun Ojedeji  seun.ojedeji@gmail.com 

Rinalia Abdul Rahim  rinalia.abdulrahim@gmail.com 

Bradley silver   bradley.silver@timewarner.com 

Alan Greenberg  alan.greenberg@mcgill.ca 

Jorge Villa  villa@reduniv.edu.cu 

Alex Deacon  alex_deacon@mpaa.org 

Bastiaan Goslings  bastiaan.goslings@amsix.net 

Mohamed El Bashir  mbashir@mbash.net 

Sarah Kiden  skiden@gmail.com 

Russ Mundy  mundy@tislabs.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Board Liaison: Mike Silber & Erika Mann (backup) 

 
 

Ombudsman 
Active Participant 

Farzaneh Badii  farzaneh.badii@gmail.com 



Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Edward Morris  egmorris1@toast.net 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Chris LaHatte  ombudsman@icann.org 

Michael Karanicolas  michael@lawdemocracy.org 

Robin Gross  robin@ipjustice.org 

Sebastien Bachollet (ALAC)  sebastien(at)bachollet.com 

Karel Douglas  douglaskarel@gmail.com 

Jimson Olufuye  jolufuye@kontemporary.net 

Susan Payne  susan.payne@valideus.com 

Klaus Stoll  klaus.stoll@pathfindershub.org 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Raoul Plommer  plommer@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Jon Nevett  jon@donuts.email 

Pam Little  pam.little@zodiaccorp.com 



Aarti Bhavana  aarti.bhavana@nludelhi.ac.in 

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Angie Graves  angie@webgroup.com 

David Maher  dmaher@pir.org 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Gangesh Varma  gangesh.varma@nludelhi.ac.in 

Vinay Kesari  vinay.kesari@gmail.com 

Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Rinalia Abdul Rahim  rinalia.abdulrahim@gmail.com 

Alan Greenberg  alan.greenberg@mcgill.ca 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Board Liaison: Asha Hemrajani & Mike Silber (backup) 

 

SO/AC Accountability  
Active Participant 

Farzaneh Badii  farzaneh.badii@gmail.com 

Tatiana Tropina   t.tropina@mpicc.de 



Olga Cavalli  olgacavalli@gmail.com 

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Jon Nevett  jon@donuts.email 

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Rafik Dammak  rafik.dammak@gmail.com 

Giovanni Seppia  Giovanni.Seppia@eurid.eu 

Robin Gross  robin@ipjustice.org 

Steve DelBianco  sdelbianco@netchoice.org 

Sebastien Bachollet (ALAC)  sebastien(at)bachollet.com 

Athina Fragkouli  athina.fragkouli@ripe.net 

Tom Dale  tom@acig.com.au 

Malcolm Hutty  malcolm@linx.net 

Jorge Cancio  Jorge.Cancio@bakom.admin.ch 

Christopher Wilkinson  mail@christopherwilkinson.eu 

Mary Uduma  mnuduma@yahoo.com 

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Vinay Kesari  vinay.kesari@gmail.com 

Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Jordan Carter  jordan@internetnz.net.nz 

Phil Buckingham  phil@dotadvice.co.uk 

Seun Ojedeji  seun.ojedeji@gmail.com 

Rinalia Abdul Rahim  rinalia.abdulrahim@gmail.com 

Kavouss Arasteh  kavouss.arasteh@gmail.com 

Alan Greenberg  alan.greenberg@mcgill.ca 



Fiona Asonga  fasonga@kixp.or.ke 

Jorge Villa  villa@reduniv.edu.cu 

Isaac  icann@isaacmaposa.com 

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Stefania Milan  netpolicy@stefaniamilan.net 

Christian Dawson  dawson@i2coalition.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Carlos Raúl Gutiérrez  crg@isoccr.org 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Edward Morris  egmorris1@toast.net 

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 

Erich Schweighofer  Erich.Schweighofer@univie.ac.at 

Sabine Meyer  sabine.meyer@bmwi.bund.de 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Tijani Ben Jemaa  tijani.benjemaa@topnet.tn 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Mark Carvell  mark.carvell@culture.gov.uk 

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 



Gangesh Varma  gangesh.varma@nludelhi.ac.in 

Manal Ismail  manal@tra.gov.eg 

Ayaovi Olevie Kouami  olivierkouami@gmail.com 

Finn Petersen  Finpet@erst.dk 

Beran D. Gillen  berandondeh@gmail.com 

Satish Babu  sbabu@ieee.org 

Sarah Kiden  skiden@gmail.com 

Jan Scholte  jan.scholte@globalstudies.gu.se 

Russ Mundy  mundy@tislabs 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
 
Board Liaison: Rinalia Abdul Rahim & Chris Disspain (backup) 

 
 

Staff Accountability 
Active Participant 

Carlos Raúl Gutiérrez  crg@isoccr.org 

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Greg Shatan  gregshatanipc@gmail.com 

Osvaldo Novoa  onovoa@antel.com.uy 



Avri Doria  avri@acm.org 

Rafik Dammak  rafik.dammak@gmail.com 

Pam Little  pam.little@zodiaccorp.com 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

Robin Gross   

John Curran  jcurran@istaff.org 

Jeff Neuman  jeff.neuman@comlaude.com 

Klaus Stoll  klaus.stoll@pathfindershub.org 

Sonigitu Ekpe   

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Seun Ojedeji  seun.ojedeji@gmail.com 

Rinalia Abdul Rahim  rinalia.abdulrahim@gmail.com 

Alan Greenberg  alan.greenberg@mcgill.ca 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Observer 

Sivasubramanian Muthusamy  6.Internet@gmail.com 

Jon Nevett  Jon@donuts.email 

Edward Morris   



Aarti Bhavana   

Vidushi Marda  vidushi@cisindia.org 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Athina Fragkouli   

David Maher  dmaher@pir.org 

Amrita Choudhury  amritachoudhury8@gmail.com 

Jorge Cancio   

Elizabeth Bacon  bbacon@pir.org 

Adebunmi Akinbo  opomulero@akinbo.ng 

Gangesh Varma  gangesh.varma@nludelhi.ac.in 

Vinay Kesari   

Jordan Carter  jordan@internetnz.net.nz 

Norman Caldera  ncaldera@estudiocaldera.com 

Mika Honkanen  mygee7@gmail.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Board Liaison: George Sadowsky & Ram Mohan (backup) 



 

Transparency 
Active Participant 

Farzaneh Badii  farzaneh.badii@gmail.com 

Tatiana Tropina    

Mike Rodenbaugh  mike@rodenbaugh.com 

Edward Morris   

Avri Doria  avri@acm.org  

Michael Karanicolas  michael@lawdemocracy.org 

Philip Corwin  psc@vlawdc.com 

David McAuley   

Robin Gross   

Karel Douglas  douglaskarel@gmail.com 

Marine C. Gossa  marine.gossa@gmail.com 

Barbara Wanner  bwanner@uscib.org 

Sonigitu Ekpe   

Brett Schaefer   

Cheryl LangdonOrr  langdonorr@gmail.com 

Rahul Gosain  rahul.gosain@deity.gov.in 

Gangesh Varma   

Vinay Kesari   

Chris Wilson  cwilson@21cf.com 

Johan Helsingius  julf@julf.com 

Olivier Muron  olivier.muron@orange.com 



Alan Greenberg  alan.greenberg@mcgill.ca 
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